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Newfoundland
Labrador

Mineral Development Division

Department of Industry, Energy and Technology
PO Box 8700, St. John’s, NL, A1B 4J6

Minerallncentive@gov.nl.ca

Company

1512513 Alberta Ltd.
2647102 Ontario Inc.
Anaconda Mining
Bonavista Resources Corp.
Canada Fluorspar Inc.
Canstar Resources Inc.
Cape Ray Mining Ltd.
Cartier Iron Corp.

District Copper Corp.
Exploits Discovery Corp.
Great Atlantic Resources Corp.
High Tide Resources
Krinor Resources Inc.
Labrador Gold Corp.
Marathon Gold Corp.
Maritime Resources Corp.
New Found Gold Corp.
Puddle Pond Resources Inc.
Quadro Resources Inc.
Rolter Holding's Limited
Search Minerals Inc.
Sokoman Minerals Corp.

Ubique Minerals Ltd.

JUNIOR EXPLORATION ASSISTANCE 2020

Project
Gold Valley
Jackson's Arm
Tilt Cove
Hickey's Pd.
South Ridge
Buchans
Cape Ray Gold
Big Easy
Stony Lake East
Jonathon's Pd.
Golden Promise
Labrador West
Rambler South
Kingsway
Valentine Lake
Green Bay
Queensway
Heritage
Staghorn
Rolter Minerals
Fox Properties
Moosehead

Daniel's Hr.

Electoral District
Humber-Gros Morne
Humber-Gros Morne

Baie Verte - Green Bay
Placentia West - Bellvue
Burin - Grand Bank
Grand Falls - Windsor - Buchans
Burgeo - La Poile
Terra Nova
Grand Falls - Windsor - Buchans
Lewisporte Twillingate
Grand Falls - Windsor - Buchans
Lab West
Baie Verte - Green Bay
Gander
Burgeo - La Poile
Baie Verte - Green Bay
Exploits
Burin - Grand Bank
Burgeo-La Poile
St. Barbe - L'Anse au Meadows
Cartwright - L'Anse au Clair
Exploits

Humber-Gros Morne
TOTAL

Amount
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$72,732.99
$76,500.00
$54,482.65
$21,574.22
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$71,917.09
$76,500.00

$114,750.00

$867.02
$74,715.77
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$76,500.00
$5,429.42
$60,138.14
$76,500.00

$24,645.66
$1,495,752.97



